
 [External Email]

From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Growth Reallocation Info needed
Date: Friday, September 25, 2020 3:20:41 PM

 
 

From: Keyon, David 
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:29 AM
To: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>
Subject: Re: Growth Reallocation Info needed
 
Hi Hillary,
 
The land uses are not final.  As discussed previously, the TAZ shifts are assumptions based on
our best guess of where the eventual recommended capacity transfers will occur.
 
I am working with Robert Rivera on the General Plan team to determine the discrepancy
between the TAZ data sent over last week and Hexagon's understanding.  The TAZ data sent
last week reflects the capacity shifts we discussed last week.
 
Thank you,
 
David Keyon
Planner, Environmental Review
City of San Jose
(408) 535-7898   david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov

From: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:13 AM
To: Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Franziska Church
<f.church@fehrandpeers.com>
Subject: Growth Reallocation Info needed
 
 

 

Hi David and Shannon,
 
Franziska tells me that she’s been coordinating with Hexagon for the files she needs to re-run our
2040 cumulative with the new growth reallocation, and that they indicated the land uses were not
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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

final.  This was news to us!  Can you help us by confirming the land uses already provided are those
we should be using?   This is time sensitive.
 
THANKS
 
Hillary  
 
 
 
Hillary Gitelman

ESA | Environmental Science Associates
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!
 
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA  94108
415.896.5900 main
415.262.2309 direct
415.716.9280 mobile
hgitelman@esassoc.com | esassoc.com

Follow us on LinkedIn | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | Vimeo
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